v

RIDEWAY INVESTMENTS LIMITED
ABBREVIATED UNAUDITED DORMANT ACCOUNTS

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2016

i

S 30001/2017 o
COMPANIESHOUSE ~ -

/

Registered Office
21 Bedford Square
London
WCI1B 3HH

Company Number 3234299

- TRAR'S
COPY



N

RIDEWAY INVESTMENTS LIMITED
PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 DECEMBER 2016

Administrative Expenses
Loss on ordinary activities before taxation
Tax on loss on ordinary activities

Loss on ordinary activities after taxation



o

RIDEWAY INVESTMENTS LIMITED

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 DECEMBER 2016

Fixed assets
Investments

Current assets
Debtors

Creditors: amounts falling due
within one year

Net current liabilities
Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due
after more than one year

Capital and Reserves
Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

Shareholders’ funds

2016
£ £

41,939

333

(1,406)

(1,073)

40,866

(47,162)

(6,296)

2
(6,298)

(6,296)

2015

41,939

333

(1,406)

(1,073)

40,866

(47,162)

(6,296)

[\

(6,298)

(6,296)

For the year ending 31 December 2016, the company was entitled to exemption from
audit under section 480 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to dormant accounts.

Director's responsibilities:

e The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts
for the year in question in accordance with section 476.
e The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the
requirements of the Act with respect to accounting periods and the preparation

of accounts.

These accounts have been prepated in accordance with the provision applicable to

companies subject to small co

Approved by the Board of

Ms Carmen Riu
Director

Company Registration No. 3234299

anies regime.

rs on 19 January 2017.



