RIDEWAY INVESTMENTS LIMITED ABBREVIATED UNAUDITED DORMANT ACCOUNTS AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2016



Registered Office 21 Bedford Square London WC1B 3HH

Company Number 3234299

RIDEWAY INVESTMENTS LIMITED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 DECEMBER 2016

	2016 £	2015 £
Administrative Expenses	-	-
Loss on ordinary activities before taxation	-	-
Tax on loss on ordinary activities	-	-
Loss on ordinary activities after taxation	-	-
•		

RIDEWAY INVESTMENTS LIMITED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 DECEMBER 2016

	2016		2015	
	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets Investments		41,939		41,939
Current assets Debtors	333		333	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(1,406)		(1,406)	
Net current liabilities		(1,073)		(1,073)
Total assets less current liabilities		40,866		40,866
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year		(47,162)		(47,162)
		(6,296)		(6,296)
Capital and Reserves Called up share capital Profit and loss account		2 (6,298)		2 (6,298)
Shareholders' funds		(6,296)		(6,296)

For the year ending 31 December 2016, the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 480 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to dormant accounts. Director's responsibilities:

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 476.
- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting periods and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provision applicable to companies subject to small companies regime.

Approved by the Board of Directors on 19 January 2017.

Ms Carmen Riu

Director

Company Registration No. 3234299